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List of Mining Privileges granted—continued.

I have, &c,
D. Macparlane, Warden.

The Under-Secretary, Mines Department, Wellington.

Mr. Warden Keddell to the Under-Secretary for Mines, Wellington.
BiR)— Warden's Office, Oamaru, 6th June, 1903.

I have the honour to report, for the information of the Hon. the Minister of Mines, that
during the past year nothing worthy of comment or remark has occurred within the Livingstone
and Maerewhenua Districts, save the completion of the Mountain Hut Water-race. This work,
the object of great expectations from the miners, has been in hand for the past ten years, and
would not have been finished yet were it not for the assistance of the Government.

I am afraid the water-supply from this source will not come up to the anticipations of the pro-
jectors of the race. From some cause or other the quantity of water at the point of supply is out
of proportion smaller than the amount obtained from its sources, a large amount being lost in some
manner in transit.

In all other respects this sub-district remains as before as to population and earnings.
I have, &c,

Jackson Keddell, Warden.
The Under-Secretary, Mines Department, Wellington.

Mr. Warden Carew to the Under-Secretary for Mines, Wellington.
Sir,— Warden's Office, Dunedin, 27th March, 1903.

I have the honour to forward herewith statistical returns for the Hindon district for the
year ending on 31st December, 1902.

license
No. Natureof Privilege. To whom granted. Locality. Area.

520
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
543
544
545
546
547

Staffi
Residenoe-site
Extended sluioing olaim
Tail-race
Dam

drd and Goldsborough—continu,
M. Bernson
Ah Joe and Ah Buck

id.
Callaghan's
German Gully

a. r. p.
10 0
2 0 0

Extended claim
Tail-race
Extended alluvial claim
Speoial sluicing olaim
Tail-race
Extended sluicing olaim
Tailings-site
Extended sluioing claim
Tail-race
Tailings-site
Indorsement sawmill lioense, 415
Special sluioing olaim
Dam
Tail-raoe
Extension of water-raoe
Protection certificate sluicing

olaim, 487

G. Pimpernell Scandanavian Terrace ..
German Gully
Middle Branoh Flat

5"o 0

T. Dunne and party
F. Carmini and party
G. and H. Linklater

2"o 0
7 0 0

German Gully
4 0 0
3 0 0
5 0 0H. Linklater Scandanavian Terrace ..

J. Olsen and party
S. Perry

Arahura
Tunnel Terraoe

5 0 0
200 0 0

12 0 0

George Taylor and party
Higg's Gully
Kelly's Terraoe 7 0 0

No. Description. Remarks.

217
219
220
221
225
227
229
to

240
241
242
243
244
245
246
to

261
262
263
264
265
266
267
269
270

Special claim
Prospeoting lioense

IKARITO.
Fergus MoLeod ; 100 aores ; Saltwater.
W. Patrick ; 100 acres ; Omeroa River.
George Park ; 18 aores ; Waiho.
Edward Gibb; 100 acres ; Waikukupa.
Henry Butland ; 90 acres ; Saltwater.
W. Liddell; 100 acres ; Five-mile.

Special olaim

I Prospeoting license G. Carter ; 100 acres ; Okarito Lagoon.

Westland Company ; 100 aores ; Waibo.

Dam
Water-raoe

L Prospeoting lioense

Special claim
Prospeoting lioense
Dam
Water-raoe
Prospecting license

G. Park ; 4 acres 3 roods; Waiho.
M. Guinane ; Waiho Creek ; 15ft. by 3 ft.
W. Liddell; Alpine Race ; Five-mile.

Peter Bell; 80 acres; Waiho.

Westland Company ; Exchange of Title.
T. Olliver ; 100 acres ; Waikukupa.
John Ritchie ; Mahatahi.
W. McCullaugh
T. Olliver; 100 acres ; Waikukupa.
J. Grimond ; 100 aores ; Sandfly.
J. Taylor ; 40 acres ; Haast.

Water-race
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