LIST OF MINING PRIVILEGES GRANTED—continued.

License No.	Nature of Pr	rivilege.	То	whom granted.	Locality.		Area.			
•		α				3				-
F00	/ D = -13	STAF		oldsborough—c					R.	
520		.1	M. Bernso		• •	Callaghan's	• •	1		
525	Extended sluicing	olann .	An Joe an	d Ah Buck	• •	German Gully	• •	2	0	
5 26	Tail-race	••		,	• •	<i>"</i> ••,			•	
527			.	,, .,		,				
528	3		.	,,		,,				
529	Extended claim		G. Pimper	nell		Scandanavian Terrace		5	0	
530	Tail-race		_		German Gully					
531	Extended alluvial o			and party	• • •	Middle Branch Flat	• •	2	0	
532				F. Carmini and party		210000 210000 2100		7	ŏ	
533	Tail-race		0 177	Linklater		German Gully		•	U	
		laim	1 -		• •		• •	1	٠,	
534	Extended sluicing of			• •	• •	" ••	• •	4	0	
535	Tailings-site		TT T 11 .	••	• •	a	٠.	3	0	
536	Extended sluicing of	daim	H. Linklas	ter	• •	Scandanavian Terrace	• •	5	0	
537	Tail-race				• •	"				
538	Tailings-site					"		5	0	
539	Indorsement sawmi	ill license, 415	J. Olsen ar	nd party		Arahura		200	0	
543	Special sluicing cla	im		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Tunnel Terrace		12	0	
544	Dam		, ,		'	,,				
545	Tail-race		"	••		"			-	
546	Extension of water-		- "			Higg's Gully			,	
	Protection certific	race		rlon and nautr	••		•••	7.	0	
547	olaim, 487	same stateing	George Ta	yior and party	• •	Kelly's Terrace	••	· •	U	
No.	Description.			Remarks.						
										-
04.5	Q 1 - 1 - 1 - 2		,	OKARITO.	3 . 100	C-144				
	Special claim	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Fergus McLeod; 100 acres; Saltwater. W. Patrick; 100 acres; Omeroa River.						
	Prospecting license	••	••							
220	"	• •	••							
221	"			Edward Gibb;	100 ac	res; Waikukupa.				
225	Special claim	• •		Henry Butland	l; 90 a	cres; Saltwater.				
227	- "			W. Liddell; 10	0 acres	: Five-mile.				
229	۱			1		•				
to	Prospecting license			G Carter 100	aaras .	Okarito Lagoon.				
240	Trospecting trobine	••	•••	G. Cartor, 100	JO200 ,	CILCITIO INGOOM.				
	i			Westland Com	nonw.	100 garage Waiha				
241	"	••	••	westiand Com	Ի япу;	100 acres; Waiho.				
242	"	• •		a D 1 "4		, "TTT 13 "				
243		• •	••	G. Park; 4 acr						
244	Dam	••				Creek; 15 ft. by 3 ft.				
245	Water-race	••		W. Liddell; Al	lpine R	ace; Five-mile.				
246	1			1	•	,				
to	Prospecting license	••		Peter Bell; 80	acres:	Waiho.				
	1 10specting ficense	••	••	10001 2011, 00	words,	71 41 20.				
261	(Consist alaim			Westland Com	non#!	Uwahanga of Mitla				
	Special claim	••	••			Exchange of Title.				
	Prospecting license	••	••	T. Olliver; 100						
	Dam	• •		John Ritchie;		anı.				
265	Water-race	••								
	Prospecting license			T. Olliver; 100	acres;	Waikukupa.				
267	"	••		J. Grimond; 10						
269	"	• • •		J. Taylor; 40 a						
	Water-race				,					
	water-race	• •		"	"	"				

I have, &c.,

D. Macfarlane, Warden.

The Under-Secretary, Mines Department, Wellington.

Mr. Warden Keddell to the Under-Secretary for Mines, Wellington.

Sir,—

I have the honour to report, for the information of the Hon. the Minister of Mines, that during the past year nothing worthy of comment or remark has occurred within the Livingstone and Macrewhenua Districts, save the completion of the Mountain Hut Water-race. This work, the object of great expectations from the miners, has been in hand for the past ten years, and would not have been finished yet were it not for the assistance of the Government.

I am afraid the water-supply from this source will not come up to the anticipations of the projectors of the race. From some cause or other the quantity of water at the point of supply is out of proportion smaller than the amount obtained from its sources, a large amount being lost in some manner in transit.

In all other respects this sub-district remains as before as to population and earnings.

I have, &c.,

JACKSON KEDDELL, Warden.

The Under-Secretary, Mines Department, Wellington.

Mr. Warden CAREW to the UNDER-SECRETARY for MINES, Wellington.

Sir,— Warden's Office, Dunedin, 27th March, 1903.

I have the honour to forward herewith statistical returns for the Hindon district for the year ending on 31st December, 1902.